to provide an incentive for businesses to create and fill new

high-wage jobs in New Mexico.

C.  The high-wage jobs tax credit may be claimed and

allowed in an amount equal to eight and one-half percent of the

wages distributed to an eligible employee in a new high-wage

job but shall not exceed twelve thousand seven hundred fifty

dollars ($12,750) per job per qualifying period.  The high-wage

jobs tax credit may be claimed by an eligible employer for each

new high-wage job performed for the year in which the new high-

wage job is created and for consecutive qualifying periods.

D.  To receive a high-wage jobs tax credit, a